

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

935 WRIT PETITION NO.8761 OF 2021

SUKHDEO PIRAJI THOMBARE  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Dattatraya R. Jayabhar.

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. S. S. Deve.

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. P. Tiwari.

...

CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.

DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2021.

P.C.:

. At the request of the learned counsel for petitioner, leave to add document.

2 The learned counsel submits that 7.82 Are land is acquired more than the land shown to have been acquired in the award. The same is clear from the joint measurement report. However, the authorities are not taking further steps to pass the award in respect of additional land.

3 Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 6<sup>th</sup> October, 2021.

4 Mr. Deve, learned counsel waives notice for Respondent No.1.

The learned AGP accepts notice for Respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 6.

[ R. N. LADDHA, J. ]

[ S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J. ]