

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

902 WRIT PETITION NO.8761 OF 2021

**SUKHDEO PIRAJI THOMBARE
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. D.R. Jayabhar
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. G.O. Wattamwar
Advocate for Respondent 5 : Mr. M.R. Mundhe h/f. Mr. D.S. Manorkar

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATED : DECEMBER 20th, 2022.**

PER COURT :

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter lies before the Division Bench. Remove from the board.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER J.]

ssc/