



\* 1 \*

common order

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL  
&  
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2025**

**Per Court :-**

Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters to continue till the next date.

<b>Matters</b>	<b>Date</b>
982 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 60 OF 2023 WITH PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 35 OF 2019 WITH PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 65 OF 2011 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14597 OF 2023 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 13832 OF 2019 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 8761 OF 2021	10.03.2025 in urgent category.
986 WRIT PETITION NO. 8446 OF 2023 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 8763 OF 2023 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 11383 OF 2023	11.03.2025 in urgent category.

989 WRIT PETITION NO. 12896 OF 2023 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 13496 OF 2023 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 13566 OF 2023	12.03.2025 in urgent category.
992 WRIT PETITION NO. 14016 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14034 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14021 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14022 OF 2023 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 14168 OF 2023	13.03.2025 in urgent category.
994 WRIT PETITION NO. 13555 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9300 OF 2021 IN WP/13555/2019 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 2556 OF 2021 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 4210 OF 2021 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 6814 OF 2021 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 7094 OF 2021	17.03.2025
999 WRIT PETITION NO. 9235 OF 2021 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 12510 OF 2021 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 1957 OF 2023 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 5265 OF 2023 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 139 OF 2025	18.03.2025

1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 140 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 141 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2025 1007 LETTER PATENT APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 16336 OF 2010 IN WP/1300/2002 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8307 OF 2010 IN LPAST/16336/2010  1008 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 140 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12558 OF 2021 IN PIL/140/2019	19.03.2025
--	------------

1009 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 66 OF 2023 1010 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 21 OF 2024 1012 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 70 OF 2009 IN WP/5813/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4655 OF 2009 IN LPA/70/2009 1013 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 234 OF 2011 IN WP/3238/1992 WITH LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 230 OF 2011 IN WP/3238/1992 WITH LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 231 OF 2011 IN WP/1017/1995 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8680 OF 2011 IN LPA/230/2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14197 OF 2017 IN LPA/234/2011	20.03.2025
--	------------