



( 1 )

917 wp 8761.21

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**917 WRIT PETITION NO. 8761 OF 2021**

**SUKHDEO PIRAJI THOMBARE  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS**

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jayabhar Dattatraya R.  
Advocate for Respondents/UOI : Mr. A.G. Talhar

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &  
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**

**PC. :-**

1. Learned advocate for the Petitioner undertakes to remove office objections within six weeks from today, failing which the matter shall stand dismissed in default without further reference to the Court.
2. Stand over to 14.07.2026.

**[VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.]**

**[ NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]**